DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1010090 RPTT:\$1548.30 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,588.30 Pgs=2 07/17/2024 08:48 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1320-33-313-024 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,548.30 Escrow No.: 24040794-SA When Recorded Return To:

Joseph James Schrader and Dawn Tammy

Schrader 1610 Pinon Dr Cottonwood, AZ 86326

Mail Tax Statements to: Joseph James Schrader and Dawn Tammy Schrader 1610 Pinon Dr Cottonwood, AZ 86326

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Carter Hill Homes, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Joseph James Schrader and Dawn Tammy Schrader, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit 24, of The Final Map for DP 20-0180 The Village at Martin's Meadows, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 28th, 2023, as Document No. 2023-998989.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1320-33-313-024

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 24040794-SA
Dated this $\frac{9}{}$ day of $\frac{\text{JVY}}{}$ , 2024.	
Carter Hill Homes, LLC  BY:  Brandon S. Hill	
Manager	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF DOUG LAS	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this	day of <u>JUU</u> , 20 <u>J</u> /by, 20 <u>J</u> /by
Notary Public	
SHERRY ACKERMANN	~ /
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	



	LARAT Assesso	NEVADA ION OF VA or Parcel Nun 0-313-024								
2.	Type of	Property:				ſ	FOR R	ECORDER'S	OPTION	AL USE ONLY
a)	☐ Vac	ant Land	b)	🗷 Sgl. Fa	m. Residen	nce				
c)	☐ Con	do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Ple	X		Docum	ent/Instrumen	t No.: _	
e)	☐ Apt.	Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm¹	l/Ind'l		Book		Pag	e
g)	☐ Agri	cultural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home	İ	Date of	Recording:		
	☐ Othe	er:	-				Notes:	rtooording		
						L	Notes:			
		Value/Sale F						\$397,0		
		in Lieu of Fo		sure Only (va	alue of prop	erty)	And the same of th	(\$0.00)		
		fer Tax Value						\$397,0		
		Property Trai						<u>\$1,548</u>	.30	
4.	IF EXEN	IPTION CLA	IMED	:	1	1		)		
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exe	mptior	n, per NRS 3	75.090, Se	ction:	<u> </u>			
	b. Expla	ain Reason fo	or Exe	mption:		\	_\_		<u>/ :                                    </u>	
5.	Partial Ir	nterest: Perc	entag	e Being Trar	nsferred: 10	00.00%	<u>é</u>			
375.7 suppoartie esuland	l10, that orted by es agree t in a per	the informa documentation the disallow alty of 10% of	ition pon if cance of the	provided is o called upon to of any claim tax due plus	correct to to o substanticed exemption	the beate the ion, or 1% pe	st of the inform other of month	eir informatio ation provided determination	n and b i herein. of additi	375.060 and NRS relief, and can be Furthermore, the onal tax due, may 75.030, the Buyer
_	nature:	Sports		Sa		$\neg$	_/	Capacity:	<del></del>	Grantee
Olyi	iature.		₩					Capacity.		Giantee
<u>SELI</u>		ANTOR) INF	ORM/	ATION		BUY		ANTEE) INFO	PRMATIC	<u> </u>
-	- (	REQUIRED)	- N					(REQUIRED)		
,		7 (	7	<b>V</b>			/ .	Joseph Jame	es Schra	der and Dawn
Prin	t Name:	Carter Hill H				Print	Name:	Tammy Schr	ader	
Add	ress:	1625 US Hw	vy 88 s	Suite 102		Addr	ess:	1610 Pinon [	)r	
City	:	Minden	79	\		City:	/	Cottonwood		
Stat	e:	***************************************		Zip: 89423		State	:	Arizona	Zip	: 86326
CO	MPANY/F	PERSON RE	QUES	TING RECO	RDING (Re	equire	d if not	seller or buy	<u>er)</u>	
Prin	t Name:	Firet Cont	annial	Title Compa	any of Neva	ıda E	Eec #.	24040794-SA		
	ress:	1352 Hwy			any or INEVA	<u>a</u> [	.oo. m.	<u></u>	<u> </u>	***************************************
		Gardnervi		GIG 1 14	State: NIV		7:	89410		
City		Gaiulie(VI	IIC	r E	State: NV		∠ID:	034 IU		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED